
 

2019 Laney College FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

 
Date   Day    Opponent    Location          Time 

Aug. 28 Wednesday  @ Sac City (Scrimmage) Sacramento         2:00pm 

Sept. 6  Friday    Modesto               Oakland               7:00pm 

Sept. 14  Saturday  @ American River   Sacramento          1:00pm 

Sept. 20  Friday    Feather River   Oakland         7:00pm 

 

Sept. 28  Saturday  @ West Hills   Coalinga         2:00pm 
 

Oct. 5  Saturday  @ Butte      Oroville                1:00pm 
 

Oct. 11/12               BYE WEEK 

Oct. 18  Friday    San Francisco   Oakland               7:00pm 

 

Oct. 26  Saturday   @ San Mateo  San Mateo         1:00pm 

Nov. 1  Friday    Santa Rosa            Oakland          7:00pm 

 

Nov. 8 Friday   Diablo Valley  Oakland         7:00pm 

Nov. 16        Friday   @ Chabot             Hayward         6:00pm 

   

College President: Dr. Tammeil Gilkerson    

Head Coach: John Beam     Outside Linebackers: Vince Bordelon 

Defensive Coordinator/Asst. Head Coach: Josh Ramos  Wide Receivers: Adam Robinson 

Offensive Coordinator: Jeff Haagenson    Quarterbacks: Robert Crowley 

Offensive Line: Kevin Evans     Inside Linebackers: Mike Montgomery  

Defensive Line: Bryan Coughlan     Running Backs:  KC Adams 

Corners: Derrick Gardner     Athletic Trainer: Rick Becker 

Safeties:  Donald Dicko White     Team Doctor: Dr. Steve Isono 

Defensive Assistant: Adam Kadourhe    Recruiting Assistant: Nate Smith 


